

March 14, 2023

Chief Nathan Cooke (Interim Director) Con Fire JPA 1743 Miro Way Rialto, CA 92376

Chief Cooke,

Thank you for the opportunity to potentially be considered as a contract member agency with Con Fire JPA. Arrowbear Lake Fire Department is encompassed by Con Fire JPA agencies throughout XBO Zone 2 region. I personally recognize the importance of being part of the Con Fire JPA, and the improvement it would make to my current impacts for service in my community, department, and operational area.

A little background on Arrowbear Lake Fire Department (ABL). We are entering our 70th year of service to the Community of Arrowbear Lake and surrounding areas. ABL is a volunteer fire department that is staffed 24/7 365 with 2-0 staffing responding to approximately 150 calls for service per calendar year. Currently we are in the process of completing a formal mutual aid agreement with the Running Springs Fire Department (a Con Fire JPA contact) and are looking towards the same agreement with the San Bernardino County Fire Protection District.

On behalf of the Arrowbear Lake Fire Department, I wish to formally solicit an RPF for basic dispatch services for the following.

Scope of Project:

• Basic Dispatch Services

Additional Quotes Requested:

- Table Command
- Alert Notification System

Once the RFP is received, it will be presented before the Arrowbear Park County Water District Board of Directors; the elected governing body for the Arrowbear Lake Fire Department. The Board of Directors will provide the ultimate decision for the Arrowbear Lake Fire Department with staff direction.

Thank you for your continued time in this matter.

Respectfully,

Paul L. Lindley, Fire Chief Arrowbear Lake Fire Department